A-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTS 1929)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS SECTION

Lease No E 9077 72

To	THE	DEPARTM	ENT	OF	MINES,
	C	harleston,	W.	Va	•

Charleston, W. Va. WELL TO BE	DRILLED DEEPER
State of West Va	Carnegie Natural Gas Co
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	1014 Frick Bldg
ADDRESS	Pittsburgh Penna COMPLETE ADDRESS
	July 31 1937 193
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Church District
W J Kirby Littleton W Va	Wetzel County 80° 25'
O B Cross Knob Fork W Va	Well No. 2-1332 450 39
ADDRESS	J E Kimble Farm
ENTLEMEN:	
il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case m	ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for ay be) under grant or lease dated
Jan 18 1915 , made b	y J E and J L Kimble , to
Carnegie Natural Gas Co	, and recorded on the
f April 1919 ,	in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
o be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of	
nd County above named, determined by survey and county marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and leading to the county above named, determined by survey and county above named and leading above named name	believes there are no coal operators operating beds
f coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sai ries of the same, who have mapped their workings ar oal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	d well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- nd filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (tesire to make to such proposed location, or which they he drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause oal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said De hat forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must see the round or grounds on which such objections are based cosed location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in	e a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of partment. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines et forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
amed coal operators or coal owners at their above shor on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the Vest Virginia.	is copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
1	uly yours,
Address of Well Operator }	CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WELL OPERATOR
28 ACT WHAT WILLS 23	1014 Frick Bldg
Address of Well Operator	STREET
Well Operator	Pittsburgh 09/22/202
55CC 150COF	Penna
	STATE

\*Section 3..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

# . NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NV Lease No E 9077 72	AS SECTIO	OIL AND G	
DESPER	CELLLED SE	B OT JIEW	To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.
cognis Metural Ges Co	(en		State of West Va
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR  14 Priok Bldg	101		COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
taburgh Penna compuers address		***************************************	ADDRESS
July 31 1937 198		**************	
PROPOSED LOCATION			COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Church District			QUENTO
Wetgel County			W J Kirby Littleton W Va
ell No. 2-1552 45" 37"	П		O B Gross Knob Fork W Va
J E Kimble Farm			ADDRESS
se above named farm or tract of land for	drill upon th	r is entitled to	Generalized The undersigned well operator
oder grant or lesse dated	s may be) un	(or as the case	oil and gas, having fee title thereto,
ot eldmix J t br	e by J.E.e.	wade	Jen 18 1916
and recorded on the day			Carnegie Natural das Co
se of the County Clerk for said County in	in the offic		of April 1919
			Book 12A , page 363
d shows the proposed location of a well the farm and in the Magisterial District distances from two permanent points, or	l operator on courses and	undersigned wel by survey and	The enclosed plat was prepared to be drilled for oil and gas by the vand County above named, determined land marks.
	said well is sand filed the as addressees	land on which I their workings ) above named	of coal beneatle said farm or tract of aries of the same, who have mapped coal operators or coal owners (if any
e netified that any objections they may red to make by Section 3 of said Act, if ons condition in or about their respective lines within ten* days from the receipt of Said coal operators are further notified to them by the Department of Mines definitely as is reasonably possible the cate the direction and distance the pro-	ncy are requi- nuse a danger partment of M Department, be turnished t set forth as	ion, or which the location will ead with the Dep ing plat by said objections will objections must be beetiens are be	desire to make to such proposed locate the drilling of a well at said proposed coal mines, must be received by, or fill a copy of this notice and accompany that forms for use in making such promptly on request and that all such
ent's copy.) registered mail, or delivered to the above		completed only	(The next paragraph is to be
etive address			
	truly yours,	Very	
R NATURAL GAS CONTANY WELL OPERATOR	CARVEGI		Co. T. Co.
s Frick Bldg	101		
TSSRTS		Address	The state of the s
datade	n.19.	Well Operator	00/00/000
NWOT RO YTIS			09/22/202

\*Section 3 . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Penna

Carnegie Satural Gas Company

Subsidiary of United States Steel CORPORATION —

General Offices; Frick Building Friex

S. W. MEALS,

July 31, 1937.

West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division, Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

PRESIDENT.

We have enclosed Notice for drilling deeper our well #2-1332 on the J. E. Kimble farm in Church District, Wetzel County, W. Va., together with plat showing the location of this well.

Also enclosed is Well Record, in duplicate, covering the drilling of this well to its present depth of 770°.

We request that you forward us Drilling Permit for drilling this well deeper.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA:mv cc enc. B. St. Meak President.



·E-5. August 2, 1937 Mr. W. J. Kirby Littleton, W. Va. Dear Mr. Kirby: A notice to drill deeper Well No. 2-1332 on the J. E. Kimble Farm, Church District, Wetzel County, has been received from Carnegie Natural Gas Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. A copy of the notice should have been mailed you by the well operator. Very truly yours, Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION. MG:g 09/22/2023 Corrnegue Vatural Gas Company

General Offices: Frick Building France

S. W. Meals,

President.

President.

President.

Sept. 8, 1937.

West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division, Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

We have enclosed Well Record, in duplicate, covering the drilling of our well #2-1332 on the J. E. Kimble farm, Church District, Wetzel County, W. Va., from a depth of 770' to a depth of 1007'.

This well was drilled deeper under Permit Wet-164 issued August 12, 1937.

We have also enclosed Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon this well #2-1332 in the manner outlined on the Work Order. We request permission to plug and abandon this well.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA: mv cc enc. D. H. Medor President.



Oil and Ces Division. Onarleaden, W. Va. PC-1352 on the J. S. Kimble Tears, Chicon District, Weverl County, 6. Va., Tromes depth of 770' to a depth of 1007'. This woll was drilled leager under Poratt . PRE SE though counts to 1991. ne have sime enclosed Notice of in-Seliton to flug and Francis will provide the selitor in the manner outlined on the work Order. athir normalis her gulin of his saferred Jacober of . Ifow White very bruly. .V ney Elerq

09/22/2023

E-7

# Carnegie Vatural Gas Company

General Offices, Frick Building

S. W. MEALS,
PRESIDENT,

November 6, 1937.

West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division, Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with regulations, we have enclosed affidavit covering the manner of plugging and filling our well #2-1332 on the J. E. Kimble farm in Church District, Wetzel County, W. Va.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA:mv cc enc. B. H. Meakon.
President.



Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	4500						
	1						
	× 9						
		Total Depth		770			
Picteburgh	oel		Q8 <b>7</b>	700	Gera	694-700	
Waynesburg			562	561 585			
					7-30		
Formation	Color	Mard or Soit	Top	Hottom	Oil Gas of Water	Depth	Remarks
olt water			feet	eart webs	inoni	A SEE	L
off water		feet	bbla, 1st 24 hrs. feet	20S 1/8TC	NGOUNTERED		T INCHES INCHES
tock Pressure			hra			e de la companya de l	
colume.	10ths Merc. 46 000	<u> </u>		CASING CEM	onano	SIXE	
Jate shot 14	/10ths Water	Depth of the	frich	Liners Used			bottom
brilling commence brilling completes		1925 1925		9			c top.
dineral rights ar and 9.8 Gros		t d Kirby Li Adress Khob		6 8/8			th set
e.rpung.	I W Va	tddreas,		837		113	
natrick Chur-	:p	County Mat.		19.X			- 61
ocation (waters		Sr.eok	Elev. 940	Site If		100	I of Pacier
	(imple	Jar	Acres. 25	Tubing	Drilling	Well	Turan.
Sompany. Cara		al Gas Co		Contrig and	Lised in	08	/22/2023
ermit No		24371	T W BE DELI	TED DEBLEE		Oil or Gas 7	
1			WELL	RECORD	DateJu		, 19

APPROVED CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY , Owner

By Land Agt. (Title)

10 B-1

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### WELL RECORD

ermit No. 164

Permit No	164	WE	LL TO BE DRIL	LED DEEPER		Oil or G	as WellGas
				Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm J E	Kimble		Acres 25				
Location (water	s) Fish	Creek		Size			
Vell No. 2	-1332		Elev. 940	16			Kind of Packer.
istrictChu	reh	County Wet	zel	13			
The surface of	tract is owned i	n fee byA.E.	Bohn	10			Size of
Hundr	ed W Va	Address		81/4		113	
Mineral rights a	are owned by	W J Kirby Li	ttleton W Va	6 5/8		667	Depth set
nd O B Cro	3.8	Address Knob	Fork W. Va	5 3/16			
				3			Perf. top
				2			Perf. bottom
Date shot		Depth of sh	ot	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open Flow 1	4 /10ths Water	in 1	Inch				Perf. bottom
Volume	46 000						No. FT. Dat
			bbls., 1st 24 hrs.				FEET INCHE
resh water		feet	feet	FOO			FEET INCHE
			feet				FEETINCHES
		Hard or			Oil Gas	Depth	
Formation	Color	Soft	Тор	Bottom	or Water	Found	Remarks
Waynesburg	Coal		358	361			
Mapleton Co			582	585			
Pittsburgh			694	700	Gas	694-700	
		Total Depth		770			

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
					E.		
E OF PRES							
5 21 1937	UA						
SAD JARUTAN							
CEINEL	BEC	1					
	2 24						
	DEA	Wile and and	CE CA DISEM	TOW SO ATTE	THE YEARDS	ACTIVINOS AS	
Motal Dept							
cost.	100	807.5	365				
tituo -	WALCO.	TOTA :	AVIII	302 310 320 330 330			
Mod Rock	reg	2014	250	319			
Calledo Lin	a lai	Tell	C9E.				
Fire Rock	Pania	2914	202				
ad Adale	257 00 200	207.8	330	252			
Slate	TWITE	FOLA	800	010 032			
CSTAGE COMMON	Li bii	COTA	202	506			
Dina in	MINTO .	1	0.00 4 5 5				
मध्य सहस्य		COLS	4.00	1200			
874.65	DOT.	301.0	300	192			
TOTAL DELE	PING DONE	12 770*	Tep		100 Hara	Parity Committee	
the production of the second					L He L		
ent Automotive			ful		L'est de la	Marine Francisco	
			Friend day 44 hrs		MEGATINES	ya. hal	
AT THE BEAT			#4.			and the same of th	
	LUCK PROME	10	The The		100110053/10	663	
Fig. Figw			The second second second second			2.0	
ne mu en e		A. Depth of ab					
en mil keribikan		Tours, 2797				2	
Li stietor	THE AN	22, 1977					
James Company		TO RELIA					
manga so i		W. HELLING					
		COORDINATE OFF	ouit				
THE STA	1905	-,20,	pel Seo		The Springer		
erion (carro	1791 011	10.50					
2.	• 110010		25 Acres 25				
103 10 Um	extending	Terre, Total	oniën la:		Lind in 1	09/2	22/2023
0023	oligo ar fr	my was come	WA				

APPROVED CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CO , Owner

By Land Agt. (Title)

BN

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WELL RECORD

Permit No. Wet-164

DRILLING DEEPER RECORD

Oil or Gas Well. Gas

Company Carnegie Natural Gas Company  Address 1014 Frick Building, Pittsburgh, Pa.  Farm J. E. Kimble Acres 25	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters) Fish Creek  Well No. 2 - 1332 Elev 940  District Church County	Size 16	•		Kind of Packer
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. A. E. Bohn Hundred, W. Va	10			Size of
Mineral rights are owned by W.J. Kirby  Littleton W.Va. Address	6 5/8			
Drilling commenced August 12, 1937 Drilling completed August 16th, 1937				
Date shot	Liners Used			Perf. top
/10ths Merc. inInch Volume Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMI	ENTED 5 3/16	size 68	3 No. FT.6/8/37. Da
Dil				FEET INCHE
Salt water feet feet feet				FEET INCHE

EGUN DRII	Color LING DOWN	Hard or AT 770	Тор	Bottom	Oil Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
late	Dark	Soft	770	785			
ed Rock	Red	Soft	785	790	183'-53	11	
ime	White	Hard	790	800	900 - 3/	6	
late	Light	Soft	800	808			
and	White	Hard	808	823			
late	Dark	Soft	823	840			
ed Rock	Red	Soft	840	855 865			
ud	White	Soft	855	865			
ink Rock		Soft	865	880			
ritty Lin		Hard	880	895			
late	Light	Soft Soft	895	930			
ed Rock	Red White	Soft	930 940	940 951			
ime	White	Hard	951	965			
ock	Red	Soft	965	1007			
otal Dept		3020	,00	1007			
	DRY	HOLE AND NO	TICE OF INTE	NTION TO PLUG	AND ABANDON	ATTACHED HE	ERETO
	8 A. 33	14.15.78 17.18	TICE OF INTE	NTION TO PLUG	AND ABANDON	ATTACHED HE	RETO
	2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	14/5/8/18/9/2021/2/3/2	TICE OF INTE	NTION TO PLUG	AND ABANDON		
	2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	14.15.78 17.18	TICE OF INTE	NTION TO PLUG	AND ABANDON		ZERETO 22/2023

DRM G-9

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

WEST VIEGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.

notice, in "Work Order."

State of W Vale 108 of World 108 animal	CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COM	PANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	1014 FRICK BUILDING	date free
il - 1981 Hoggal Milons	PITTSBURGH, PENN SYLVANIA COMPLETE ADDRESS	
ADDRESS	· Differ action of the city	99 00 11A
	August 31.	19.37
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	•
	CHURCH	District
ADDRESS		
	WEPZET	0
W J Kirby	11.01.020	County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	***	
Littleton W Va	Well No2=1332	
ADDRESS	MRS. J.E.KIMBLE	Farm
Gentlemen:—		
The undersigned well operator is about to aband	on the above described well and will co	ommence the
work of plugging and abandoning said well on the		
(which date shall not be less than five days after the		
due course should be received by the Department of M	ner or Operator,	Tool Our
This notice is given you in order that your respect	tive representatives may be present at t	the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that	whether you are represented or not rep	recented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly there	eafter, to plug and fill said well in	the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the	Code and given in datail on the	oide of the
, Samplet all of the	odd and given in detail on the reverse	side of this

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL CAS COMPANY

Well Operator.

Wot-164-8

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

(Over)

Wet-164-P

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH 1007

Fill with clay from 1007 to 720 Remove 5-3/16 Casing

Fill with cement from 720: to 664: this beeing 20: below to 30: above the Pittsburgh Coal Remove 6-5/8" Casing

Fill with clay from 664' to 605'

Fill with cement from 605' to 552' this beeing 20' below to 30' above the Mapleton Coal

Fill with clay from 552' to 381'

Fill with cement from 381' to 328' this beeing 20' below to 30' above the Waynesburg Coal Fill with cement from 328' to 276' this beeing 20' below to 30' above the Native Coal

Fill with clay from 276' to surface.

Erect marker such as described in Rule 31, - 1931 Regulations

Well No. 2-1332

All to be done in Workman-like-manner.

YE of LE Jamus

CHURCH

MRS. J. B. HIMEL

To the Department of Mines, Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are This "work order" is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

reduced to the tell of the principal but an income to how

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Littleton W Va

September , 193 7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

COPY TO INSPECTOR COURTNEY.

09/22/2023

By: .....

NOTE: This "work order" must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.

# AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Sate of W. Va.		AL GAS COMPANY
COAL GERMION ON OWNER		lding, Pittsburgh, Pa.,
ADDRESS		COMPLETE ADDRESS
	Octob	er 14th, 19 37
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER	w	ELL AND LOCATION
ADDRESS	Churc	h District
W. J. Kirby,  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER		1County
Littelton, W. Va.	Well No. 2 - 1	332
ADDRESS	J. E.	Kimble Farm
AFFINANT TO BE MADE IN TANNIAL OUT ONE COLUMN TO THE MADE IN TANNIAL OUT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		
AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED		
AFFIDA	VIT	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
COUNTY OF Witzel 88:		
R. f. Dlines	John L	ough!
being first duly sworn according to law depose and says	that they are experi	enced in the work of plugging
and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by	above well, that said	d work was commenced on the
20 day of September , 1937 the following manner:	, and that the v	vell was plugged and filled in
Manner in which sand was plugged:		
TOTAL DEPTH 1007'.		
Filled with clay from 1008' to 720'. Tried to pull 5-3/16" Casing Casing would no	od n.11	
Cut 5-3/16" Casing at 661' and pulled casing		
603	4	
Manner in which coal was plugged:	- 0	- 10
Filled with cement from 720' to 664' this	beeing 20' belo	w to 30' above the Pittsburgh
Coal. Tried to pull 6-5/8" Casing Casing W	ould not pull.	Cut 6-5/8" Casing at 603' and
pulled casing out. Filled with clay from 6 to 552' this beeing 20' below to 30' above	the Mapleton C	11ed with cement from 605
552' to 381'. Filled with cement from 381'	to 328' this b	eeing 20' below to 30' above
the Waynesburg Coal. Filled with cement fr	om 328' to 276'	this beeing 20° below to
30' above the Native Coal. Filled with clay Filled with clay from 120' to surface.	y from 276' to	120 . Removed 84" Casing.
Filled with clay from 120' to surface.  Description of monument:  Size 2' X 1'-6" X 1'-2" CARNEGIE NATURAL G.	A G GOVERNING	
J.E.Kimble Well No		
Date October 5th,		
(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE	PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10	o, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was o	completed on the	5 day of October,
19.37		
And further deponents saith not.	pea	0.
COLUMN STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	11 11 12	lawer.
	A. Agas	January 09/22/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22d	octob	10 37
PUELS STATE OF THE WINS	WIN	( 1 1 1 0 )
My Commission expires:	71,000	Notary Public.
Debt 6 1943		
		10

101d Middle Guilding, with sourch, so., or distribution Factor SEEL - 3 efdmin .a .b •OD RAD ALBEUTAN DEDERMAD by prophers only has showned by the chille in the state of the contract of the state of the stat TOPAL DEPTH 1007'.

Filed with elsy from 1007' to 720'.

Tried to pul' 5-5/46" casing Sesing would not pul'.

Out 5-5/16" dueing at 661' and pul ad casing out. Filled with casent from 720' to 664' this being 20' selow to 20' shows the rittsburgh cel. Tried to pull 6-8/6" desing could not pull. Out 6-8/6" desing a 603' and pulled casing out. Filled with clay from 606' to 608'. Filled with cannot from 606' to 588' this secing 20' selow to 70' shows the papieton coal. Filled with cament from 281' to 288' this beging 20' selow to 70' shows the asymmetry coal. Filled with cament from 528' to 276' this beging 20' below to 70' shows the soling 20' below to 120'. Removed 89" Casing.

70' shows the soling from 120' to carriage. YAAFOO BAO JAMUTAN LION MAD "S-"[ X "S-"[ X 'S esk SSAL .94 [ John eldnig. 2.5 To Cotoner book, Today

